Lighting solutions
Internal square steel slipfitter brackets (square steel poles only)
STEEL POLE TOP MOUNT BRACKETS (ISBD/ISBT)
ISBD/ISBT (ISBD—Direct Mount and ISBT—Tenon Mount) Internal square slipfitter brackets are designed for floodlights with tenons or area luminaires with
arms. Brackets slip into a 4", 5" or 6" square pole top. Brackets provided with stainless steel hardware and readily adapts to Cooper Lighting Solutions poles
utilizing the M4 drill pattern  without any modification. 4" brackets supplied with removable end caps for access to wire way.
FIG. 1
ISBD-4-2L, ISBD-5-2L or ISBD-6-2L

Lighting solutions
Internal square steel slipfitter brackets (square steel poles only)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Family Pole Dimension (Inches) Mounting Configuration Tenon Size / Drill Pattern (Inches) Color
ISBD= Internal Square Slipfitter/Direct Mount 1
ISBT= Internal Square Slipfitter/Tenon Mount
4=4" Square Pole
5=5" Square Pole
6=6" Square Pole
2L=2 In-Line
3L=3 In-Line
4L=4 In-Line
4Q=4 at 90°
2=2-3/8" O.D. Tenon
3=3-1/2" O.D. Tenon
M=Type M Drilling
BK=Black
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
WH=White
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite
Metallic
NOTES:  1 Only available in 2L and 3L configurations.
TENON MOUNT
Catalog Number Figure Pole Dimension (Inches)
Mounting Configura-